

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.8590 OF 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	23.03.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Ms.P Sree Ramya, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Mr.T.Ravi Kumar, the learned Assistant Government Pleader representing the learned Advocate General appearing for the respondent Nos1 to 3. Issue notice, including personal notice, to the respondent No.4, who is the mother of the alleged detainee. The petitioners are the paternal grandparents of the alleged detainee. List this matter on 01.04.2026, as prayed for. Proof of service to be filed before the returnable date. MB,J GPK,J EDS	